Cross category electrified
solution for FAlcon, IVES,
Schlage and Von Duprin
Allegion
Connect
Overview
Allegion Connect is a cross-category electriied
solution utilizing common interconnect components

Locks, exits, hinges and accessories
Wire run options
How to order examples
Von Duprin CX-99-EO-CON
EPT-10-CON
Schlage locks ND80PDEL-RHO-626-CON
L9080EUP-03A-626-CON
Falcon exits EL-25-R-L-US26D-RHR-CON
Falcon locks MA-851P-24-DG-626-CON
IVES 5BB-1-HW-4.5x4.5-626-CON-TW8
112HD-CL-83-TW8-CON
700-630-83-TW8-CON
How to order
1. Specify CON for Connect electronic options
Example: EL-99-EO-CON (99 Series Electriied
Latching exit only with ConneX connectors)
2.  Specify harness length; Consult door
 manufacturer for harness length
3.  Specify Von Duprin EPT10-CON or Ives 7200
 power transfer hinge
  Note: Must be ordered with exit devices and locks
Note: You will need to purchase a separate wiring harness to go
from exit device to EPT/hinge/electric strike. We recommend
the use of our 6" power supply harness (connectors on one
end, lying lead on the other) to tie into wiring coming out from
power supply or access control system.
Harness lengths
Harness length Connectors
on both ends
Connectors on one end,
crimped pins on other end
(recommended for doors with narrow channel)
6 inches CON-6 CON-6P
12 inches CON-12 CON-12P
26 inches CON-26 CON-26P
32 inches CON-32 CON-32P
38 inches CON-38 CON-38P
44 inches CON-44 CON-44P
50 inches CON-50 CON-50P
192 inches CON-192 CON-192P
Optional power supply wire harness: Connectors on one end, stripped leads on the
other end, ofereing a direct connection to the power supply
6 inches CON-6W - wire extension to power supply
Note: Wiring harnesses are used to connect the door hardware (lock, exit device) to the EPT/hinge, and an
additional wiring harness can be used to route from the EPT/hinge to locations outside of the frame. Wiring